
NOAA G-IV N49RF ERROR SUMMARY 
WINTER STORMS 2011 

19 Mar 2011 TRACK 46 (41WSC) 
NCEP (PWT) PHNL -PHNL 

Flight ID: 20110319N1 

Sensor or system 	 Number or Name  
Accelerometer 	 AccZI.1 
Altitude 	 A1tGPS.3 
Attack Angle 	 AA.2 
Dew Point Probe 	 TD.2 
Dynamic Pressure 	 PQF.2 
Geopotential Altitude 	 A1tGPS.3 
Inertial Selected 	 INE1 
Static Pressure 	 PSF.2 
Slip Angle 	 SA.2 
Temperature Probe 	 TTM.1 
True Airspeed 	 TASF.3 
Constants File 	 49ca11 02 
Flight Directory 	 acdata/2011/MET/20110319N1 

Local Met Data 	 Takeoff (1934z) 	Landing (0347z) 
Aircraft Static Pressure 	1020.1 mb 	 1017.9 mb 
Tower Pressure (corrected) 	1021.9 mb 	 1018.5 mb 

Notes: 

The only data gaps were brief intervals in AltRa.1 from the APN-232 radar altimeter: 
19:48:44-19:49:22z (multiple gaps during this interval during climbout) 
21:00:24z (one second gap) 

In creation of higher MET parameters, PDAlphaF.2 was selected (under Attack Pressure Probe 
Selection choices) to utilize AA.2. 

GDIFF check: Mean of 2100 meters of drift for INE #1 (with respect to the Novatel) 
3111 meters for INE#2. In creation of higher MET parameters, INE #1 selected. 

The Left Dew Point sensor (TD.1) again read far too high through the entire flight. TD.2 did a 
reasonably good job but is also too high during the cruise portion of flight at or above 41,000 
feet (where sondes suggest an RH near 5% and the dew points generated by TD.2 yield an RH 
around 20-25%). TdM.2 did spike well above TA.1 briefly during takeoff. 



TTM.3 displayed an oscillation of around 0.4C whose period varied (but was generally around 
2 minutes) during cruise above 41K. TTM.1 is the default. 

Vertical Winds showed a low bias during the cruise portion of flight (with a mean UWZ.1 of 
-0.26 during a 4 hour interval beginning at 21:15z). 

All other flight level instruments worked optimally during the flight. 

- 16 drop points assigned by NCEP 
- 17 AVAPS II dropsondes deployed, (0055z Drop Pt #13 bad temperature sensor...backup 

was good) 
- 16 drops good and transmitted for ingestion into 20/0000z model runs 

Flight Director: Jessica Williams (813) 828-3310 ext. 3140 and LCDR Nancy Ash 
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U.S. Dept. of Commerce / NMAO / NOAA / Aircraft Operations Center 

FLT ID: 	-°1/ °S1/1  1 	 [From: 	POW--  iTo: 	NOV-- 
FLT #: ) 1-  b4-15 	/Blk In: 	- ©35I 	Z Lnd Time: 	C)3 i-i 7 	z 
ETD: 	4 	

1
- 	Z 	 IBIk Out: 	F(t( 	z  1T/0 Time: 	1 9 3i 	z 1 

ETE: 	 - 	 [Total Blk: 	6 5  Total Fit: 	g 4 
i 	 Lena Sponsoring Org: 	.n C 90 	(Program: Purpose: 	S (Arl  

AOC Flight Crew 

Aircraft Commander: 	Med 
Data System: 	POI' erS 

Co-Pilot: 	el Itter / Avaps: 	Ptta 1 

Navigator: • 	 /  
1 

System Engineer: 	m 41-) 
Flight Eng: 	 I  AA: 

Flt Director: 	ft 11 	1 	t7Citrbil AA:  

Avionics:  Crew Chief: 

Participating Scientists, Visitors, & Adel Aircrew on back. Total # of people on 
board: 	? 

# of people listed on 
back:  

NC - Takeoff 	VVx Station - Takeoff NC - Land VW Station - Land 

i 	Pressure  40z0.7._, 	I 10174'1 
ATIS - Takeoff i q (853Z v6 (S I 26-Ian- 	1034,1 Fp,,,,,e sq-0,,z, ..s-c-r-0-70 	z sita 	4 301g 

.... 
>ATIS - Land 	ZOZ5,ol  55,,t‘6-zigr toSin rod 	33 26118 A?0,)? 

Data Source  Number Data Disposition / Date / Quality / File Name(s) 

Flight Level Tapes  

Radar Tapes  

Dropsondes  1 Good: 	/ il 	Bad: 	. 	Sent: 	ik 
AXBT  

Recco 
Remarks (Storm Name, Mission ID, Recco Times, Fix Times) 	 Times: 	Fix # 	Fix Time 

Storm Name: 	 • 

Mission ID: 	NO 0 (3 q 	Li 1 WS C 	--frgei-  .(:-Kp 



U.S. Dept. of Commerce / NMAO / NOAA / Aircraft -Operations Center 

FLT ID: IT/0 Time: 	 Z ILnd Time: 	 Z 

Name (Last, First) Activity on Aircraft I 	 Affiliation 

DfIlliJM , 	Dan v i-c4Priq ri7p her' ,.„ 	. 1 AM-lia 	4/ 7!;'"-  

t 

11 

Remarks: 
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ca Kbps 14e ouvii CR Pr pQcp 371 

t/o wx: 

	

0 011 FT" 
ri (1'260), 	

124,S0-1 Feu)ofx) scrorL 

ll 	

o 

wd: 	, 	(c,&,z 	(7) c5111 	Fe (5'36 Scc-  5-0 

ws: 

10 
	

coeds: 

turb: 

Outbound: 	wd: 	nok-tA /o" 
ws: 
	 kit') lomt\--  

clouds: 

turb: 

Inbound: 
	 wd: 

ws: 

clouds: 

turb: 

landing wx: wd: 
OW (I Kr PC0Slin 

ws: 

clouds: 

turb: 

local conditions: 

Sea Salt: 

Volcanic Ash: 	vt oVIC 
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ts Ek 5-treved 
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WSRP HAWAII TRACK 46 DROP LOCATIONS 

LAT 	LON 	RAD/AZM 
(d m) 	(d m) 	(nm/dg) 

WSRP46.txt 

TIME 
(h:mm) 

144 1 7q55 2-5-00- -143 00 15-  
l' 2 25 30 	-140 135  
12. 	3 26 15/0-137 3.0q5 

E 	4 27 30/5-135 0100 
to 5 29 30"/G-133 1>zD  
q 6 
t 7 1  8 

31 4535-132 
34 00 	-132 
35 30 	-135 

15 1b  
45 -C-P 
15 

0(0 dc,L,A3Q- 

9 36 00 	-138 15 
10 35 30 	-141 15 
111 34 30 	-144 00 
12 33 15 	-146 45 

1, 13 31 45 	-149 15 
1 	14 30 00 	-151 30 

Page 1 





Page 1 of 1 

!Track 46 3490 NM Reversed 

Clockwise 
14 Drop Points Control Point = 12,[81 
10.24 00 W132 45 

HAWFWANCOASTALADLOUTER 

neft4.36 
fesokehon £ I 

wry 15' 

https://nems-mail.aoml.noaa.gov/attach/Track%2046%2Oreversed.JPG?sid=0/mPyB83Sp8&mbox=INBOX&charset—eseaped_unicode&uid=721... 3/19/2011 
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